NCDPI School Nutrition Services

Service Area Zone Map

Raleigh Office: 6324 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-6324 -
Main Number: 919.807.3506 ¢ Fax: 919.807.3516 ¢ http://childnutrition.ncpublicschools.gov

Linda Harding, operations Cons. Frank Fiorella, operations cons. Melanie Crews, operations Cons.
Trip Warren, wutrition Cons. Jennifer Hopkins, wutrition cons. Leslie Otts, wuwtrition Cons.

ZONE 2 ZONE 4 ZONE 6

Diane Shuler, operations cons.
Sherry Held, wutrition cons.

ZONE 1

Reginald Ross, operations cons.
Flo Smith, autrition cons.

ZONE 5

Becky Sharpe, ogperations cons.
Farzi Katkhordeh, wutrition cons.

ZONE 7

Pam Sheets, operations Cons.
Laura Johnson, wutrition Cons.

Columbus

¥8e P hiic Schoaols of Marth Caralina

Stwis Board of Eutation | Dep-setmst of Pusa Isstniotion rev. February 9, 2016



North Carolina School Nutrition Services — Zone Based Staff

ZONE
1

ZONE

ZONE

ZONE

Operations and Program Management
Unit

Diane Shuler
26 Watson Hollow Road
Bryson City, NC 28713

828.736.1387
diane.shuler@dpi.nc.gov

Asst. chief:  Karla Wheeler ¢ karla.wheeler@dpi.nc.gov ¢ 919.807.3518

Mailing Address: 6324 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC, 27699-6324

Frank Fiorella
10901 Stone Bunker Dr.
Mint Hill, NC 28227

415.902.4481
Frank.fiorella@dpi.nc.gov

Becky Sharpe
P.O. Box 2893
surf City, NC 28445
910.467.4505

rebecca.sharpe@dpi.nc.gov

Melanie Crews
2549-B Brookville Drive
Greenville, NC 27834
252.321.8052

melanie.crews@dpi.nc.gov

Nutrition Services Unit

Sherry Held
200 Walnut lane
Franklin, NC 28734
828.371.5526
sherry.held@dpi.nc.gov

060  Avery
110 Buncombe
111 Asheville City

120 Burke
140  Caldwell
200  Cherokee
220 Clay

380 Graham

440  Haywood
450  Henderson
500 Jackson

560 Macon

570 Madison
590 McDowell
610  Mitchell

750 Polk

810  Rutherford
870  Swain

880  Transylvania
995  Yancey

1009 Cherokee Central
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Asst. Chief: ~ Sarah Hinton ¢ sarah.hinton@dpi.nc.gov ® 252.459.6352

Mailing Address: 104 Nassau Court, Nashville, NC 27856

Jennifer Hopkins

Farzi Katkhordeh

640 Lane Store Rd.
Franklinton, NC 27525
919.308.5505
jennifer.hopkins@dpi.nc.gov

204 Seawatch Way
Kure Beach, NC 28449

919.608.1240
farzi.katkhordeh@dpi.nc.gov

Leslie Otts
309 Orchard Drive
Elizabeth City, NC 27909

252.330.7944
leslie.otts@dpi.nc.gov

Counties & Traditional Public School Districts Served

010 Alamance-

Burlington
170  Caswell
190 Chatham
320 Durham
350  Franklin
390 Granville
680 Orange
681  Chapel Hill/
Carrboro
730  Person
910 Vance
920 Wake
930 Warren

040 Anson

090 Bladen

240 Columbus

241 Whiteville City
260 Cumberland
1007  Fort Bragg
430 Harnett

470 Hoke

530 Lee

620 Montgomery
630 Moore

770 Richmond
780 Robeson
820 Sampson
821 Clinton City
830 Scotland
840 Stanly

070 Beaufort

080 Bertie

150 Camden

210 Edenton/Chowan
270  Currituck

280 Dare

330 Edgecombe
370 Gates

420  Halifax

421  Roanoke Rapids GSD
422  Weldon City

460 Hertford

480 Hyde

580 Martin

640  Nash/Rocky Mt
660 Northampton

700 Elizabeth City/

Pasquotank
720  Perquimans
740  Pitt
890  Tyrrell

940  Washington
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Charter Schools Served

Non-Public Schools Served

Public Schools of Marth Caralina
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Residential Child Care Institutions Served

Special Milk Program Sponsors
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